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SELECTION AND SPECIFICATIONS TABLE

Circuit Electrical Rating Life

Release
Force
(Min.)

Pretravel
(Max.)

Diff. 
Travel
(Min.)

Over 
Travel
(Min.)Description

Catalog 
Number

Operating
Force
(Max.)

Characteristics

Series EF

Series G

Series E-4 & EM

4 CKT
Dbl. Brk.

1 PDT

1 PDT

2 CKT
(1 PDT)
Mom.

6 CKT
3 N.O.    
3 N.C.

15 amps, 125/250VAC, 60/400Hz 30VDC Resistive
10 amps, 125/250VAC, 60/400Hz 30VDC Inductive
100,000 operations mechanical life,  
50,000 operations electrical life

Operations, Min.
150,000 2.5 amps. 125/250VAC Res. & Ind.
100,000 5.0 amps. 125/250VAC Res. & Ind.
50,000 4.0 amps. 30VDC Resistive
50,000 2.5 amps. 30VDC Inductive

125/250VAC, 30 amps Resistive
125/250VAC, 20 amps Inductive
125/250VAC,  10 amps Motor
28VDC, 40 amps Resistive
28VDC, 30 amps Inductive
28VDC, 15 amps Motor
25,000 Operations Min.

15 amps, 125/250VAC, 60/400 Hz, 15 Amp Ind., 
30VDC Resistive, 15 amps
10 amps, 30VDC Inductive
50,000 operations

25,000 operations min. electrical life at:
4 amps, 28VDC Resistive
2.5 amps, 28VDC Inductive

150,000 operations at 2.5 amps, 125/250VAC
100,000 operations at 5.0 amps, 125/250VAC
50,000 operations at 2.5 amps, 30VDC Inductive
50,000 operations at 4.0 amps, 30VDC Resistive

150,000 operations at 2.5 amps, 125/250VAC
100,000 operations at 5.0 amps, 125/250VAC
50,000 operations at 2.5 amps, 30VDC Inductive
50,000 operations at 4.0 amps, 30VDC Resistive

End Solder
Side Solder
Side Solder
End Solder
Side Solder
Side Solder

Solder

Double
Turret

Solder
Double
Turret

Wire Leads

Wire Leads

Solder

Side Solder

D4-4
D8-4
D8-9
D4-44
D8-44
D8-344

E4-103

EM-4111

E4-270
E4-271

EF-103

EF-110

G3-44

K3-4
K3-12
K3-44
K3-344

Standard

Non-Simultaneous Break
MS25348-1
MS25349-1
Reset Type

Standard (Dust,
Splash-proof)

MS25085-1
MS25085-2

Standard

High-Temp. 
(-65°F to +300°F)

MS25357-1

Standard
U.L. Listed - 30A, 250VAC
MS25356-1
MS25353-1, Reset Type

28+/-5 oz
2.18 lbs
1.25 lbs

200
grams

5-17 oz.

50.75 oz

56 oz.

5 oz.

3 oz.

—

40
grams

4 oz.

6 oz.

4 oz.

1 oz.

.060 in.

.020 in.

.050 in.

0.093 in.

.060 in.

.075 in.

.003 in.

.004 in.

 
.055 +/- 
.010 in.

.028 +/- 
.007 in.

.036 in.

.004 in.

.018 in.

.007 in.

.003 in.

.015 in.

.015 in.

.005 in

Series S

2 CKT
Dbl. Brk.

2 CKT
Dbl. Brk.

 1 PNC 
Dbl brk.
1 PNO 
Dbl brk.

750,000 operations at 10 amps, 125VAC
10,000 operations at 1 amp, 125VAC pilot duty
200,000 operations at 10 amps, 30VDC res & ind

U.L. Listed for 10 amps, 125/250VAC,
1/2 amp, 125VDC (1/2 hp, 125/250VAC)
Military rated for 10 amps 125/250VAC, 30VDC Ind.

50,000 minimum operation
125VAC, 10 amps Resistive & Inductive
30VDC, 10 amps Resistive & Inductive
125VAC, 6 amps motor
28VDC, 6 amps motor

End Solder
End Screw
Side Solder

S1-4
S2-4
S3-4

Standard

12+/-3 oz. 4 oz. .060 in.
.020
+/- 

.005in
.015in

End Solder
End Screw

S1-44
S2-44

MS25342-1, .027 max 
move. diff.
MS25344-1, .027 max 
move. diff.

1.25 lbs

12 +/-3 oz
4 oz. .060 in.

0.027

750,000 operations at 10 amps, 125VAC
10,000,000 oper. at 1 amp, 125VAC pilot duty
200,000 operations at 10 amps, 30VDC Inductive
Military rated for 10 amps 125/250VAC, 30VDC

Side Solder
End Screw
Side Solder
Side Solder

S3-44
S2-25
S3-5
S3-6

MS25343-1, .020+/- .005  move diff

Standard .020 +/- .005 move. diff.

Standard .010 +/- .004-.003 mv df

U.L. Listed  

19 oz.
15 oz.
15 oz.
15 oz.

+/- 
.020in

.015 in.

Series K

BASIC SWITCHES
Precision Snap Action Switches

FEATURES

• Snap action
• Plastic, flame resistant case
• Single, double and three pole circuits
• Eight types of terminations
• Long life
• 1000 v rms dielectric strength
• Current capacities from dry circuit to 40 amperes

• Military approved
• Environmentally sealed
• UL recognized
• Low movement differential and operating force types available
• Stacking and gang mounting capabilities

SERIES

Series D

.028
±.007 in.

Terminals
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Series G Series EF

Dimensions for reference only.

STANDARD
0.00 = inches

[0,0] = mm

.500
[12,70]

.535
[13,59]

.031
[0,79]

.297
[7,52]

.120
[3,05]
.515

[13,08]

.218
[5,54]

.114
[2,90]

PAGE 62 /1.AI

.125
[3,18]

.114
[2,90]

1.250
[31.75

.093
[2,36]

(8) HOLES

.187
[4,75]

.125
[3,18] 1.687

[42,85] .218 
[5,54]

.250
[6,35]

.1
25

[3
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.4
37

[1
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]

.8
90
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2,
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]

PRETRAVEL
OPER POINT

.5
05
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2,

83
]

DIA. HOLE

DIA.

DIA.

DIA. TYP.

DIA.

SIDE
SOLDER

END
SOLDER

MAX.

MAX.

DIA.

RESET MODEL ONLY

1

4

2

5

3

8

6

7

OPENENDOF
WIRESLOT REVERSE
ONBOTTOMTERMINALS

1.750
[44,45]

.875
[22,23] .219

[5,58]

.234
[5,94]

.105
[2,67]

.160
4,08]

.250
[6,35]

.094
[2,39] .562

[14,27]

.141
[3,58]

.672
[17,07]

.5
47

[1
3,

89
]

.3
60

[9,
41

]

.114
[2,90] DIA

(2) MTG. HOLES

NO
NC

NO
NC

PRETRAVEL

OPERPOINT

.375
[9.53]

.158
[3,98]

.875
[22,23]

.3
44

[8
,7

4]

.297
[7,64]

.250
[6,35]

.096
[2,44]

.088
[2,24]

.375
[9,53]

DI A..088
[2,24]
HOLE

PRETRAV EL

.4
25

[1
0,

80
]

O
P

E
R.

PO
IN

T

.3
59

[9
,1

2]

C. N.O. N.C.

.078
[1,88]

CORROSION
RESISTANT

STEEL PLUNGER

EPOXY
CASTING
RESIN

(3)320 GA. WIRE
LEADS PER

MIL-W-5086

.3
44

[8
,7

4]

.5
94

[1
5,

09
]

WIRE LEADS

BASIC SWITCHES
Precision Snap Action Switches

APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS
Terminal Styles (Other terminations available)

Series D Series E4 and EM

.094
[2,39]

.098
[2,49]

.375
[9,53].088

[2,24]

.094
[2,39]

PG 62/SERIES E4&EM.AI

MTG. HOLE DETAIL

.156
[3,96]

.4
40

[1
1,

18
]

.088
[2,24]

.187
[4,75]

.058
[1,47]

(3) HOLES
.297
[7,54]

.297
[7,54]

COM

NO

NC

.3
30

[8
,3

8]

.297
[7,54]

.781
[19,84]

PRETRAVEL

OPER. POINT

.109
[2,77]

SOLDER

.125
[3,18]

DOUBLE TURRET

DIA.

DIA.

DIA.

DIA.
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Dimensions for reference only.

STANDARD
0.00 = inches

[0,0] = mm

.5
00

[1
2,

70
]

.250
[6,35]

PRETRAVEL

SIDE SOLDER

S3

END SCREW

S2

END SOLDER

S1

OTHER TERMINATIONS AVAILABL E

.218
[5,54]

.075
[1,91]

.101
[2,57]

MTG HOLES

.140
[3,58]

OPER POINT

.093
[2,38]
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.120
[3,05]
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[13,21]
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]

.5
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]

RESET MODEL ONLY

OPER POINT

.296
[7,52]
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]
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[13,08]

.093
[2,36]

(4) HOLES

.250
[6,35]
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[4,75]

.125
[3,18]

1.887
[42,85]

1.265
[32,13]

.114
[2,90]
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7
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]

X
.103

[2,62]
(12) HOLES

.859
[21,82]

1.265
[32,13]

.125
[3,18]

.187
[4,75]

.218
[5,54]

.1
.3

27
[3

3,
71

] 1.
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0
[3

8,
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]

.125
[3,18]

.031
[0,79]

.120
[3,05]

RESET MODEL ONLY

.296
[7,52]

DIA.

DIA.

DI
A.

MAX.

DIA.

DIA.

BASIC SWITCHES
Precision Snap Action Switches

APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS
Terminal Styles (Other terminations available)

Series S Series K
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